CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
June 16, 2011

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MAY 2011

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,

a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Ohiana
Ohiana Book Festival
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Northeast Chapter Conference
Kent, Ohio

Tyler Technolgies
Connect 2011 Annual Conference
Nashville, Tennessee

Tyler Technolgies
Connect 2011 Annual Conference
Nashville, Tennessee

Ohio Library Council
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Ethical Decision Making for Librarians
Columbus, Ohio

Tyler Technologies
Connect 2011 Annual Conference
Nashville, Tennessee

Northern Ohio Minority Supplier Council
Supplier Diversity Training 101
Cleveland, Ohio

DATE

4/27/2011

5/6/11 - 5/7/11

3/23/2011

4/27/11 - 4/29/11

4/26/11 - 4/29/11

4/27/2011

6/2/2011

4/26/11 - 4/29-11

4/27/11

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Thomas Corrigan

Amy Dawson

Christine Feczkanin

Dawntae Jackson

Carrie Krenicky

Cindy Lombardo

Cindy Lombardo

Ronelle Miller-Hood

David Swinerton

REPORT D

AMOUNT

35.00

306.83

125.00

1,018.92

1,059.22

35.00

100.00

1,162.18

150.00



ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Trustee Dinner
Independence, Ohio

Office of the Mayor - City of Cleveland
Cleveland-Slovenia Trade Delegation

Ljublljana, Slovenia

Ohio Library Council
Chapter Meeting
Independence, Ohio

Total

FUND

General

Judd Fund
Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

4/27/2011

5/6/11 - 5/13/11

4/28/11

SUMMARY

MAY

$4,107.15
0.00
1,595.89
0.00

0.00

$5,703.04

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Felton Thomas

Felton Thomas

Ginaya Willoughby

YEAR TO DATE

$17,420.50
0.00
3,620.89
0.00
2,238.84

$23,280.23

AMOUNT

35.00

1,595.89

80.00

$5,703.04



