CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee June 16, 2011

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MAY 2011

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/27/2011	Thomas Corrigan	35.00
Ohiana Ohiana Book Festival Columbus, Ohio	5/6/11 - 5/7/11	Amy Dawson	306.83
Ohio Library Council Northeast Chapter Conference Kent, Ohio	3/23/2011	Christine Feczkanin	125.00
Tyler Technolgies Connect 2011 Annual Conference Nashville, Tennessee	4/27/11 - 4/29/11	Dawntae Jackson	1,018.92
Tyler Technolgies Connect 2011 Annual Conference Nashville, Tennessee	4/26/11 - 4/29/11	Carrie Krenicky	1,059.22
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/27/2011	Cindy Lombardo	35.00
Ohio Library Council Ethical Decision Making for Librarians Columbus, Ohio	6/2/2011	Cindy Lombardo	100.00
Tyler Technologies Connect 2011 Annual Conference Nashville, Tennessee	4/26/11 - 4/29-11	Ronelle Miller-Hood	1,162.18
Northern Ohio Minority Supplier Council Supplier Diversity Training 101 Cleveland, Ohio	4/27/11	David Swinerton	150.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Trustee Dinner Independence, Ohio	4/27/2011	Felton Thomas	35.00
Office of the Mayor - City of Cleveland Cleveland-Slovenia Trade Delegation Ljublljana, Slovenia	5/6/11 - 5/13/11	Felton Thomas	1,595.89
Ohio Library Council Chapter Meeting Independence, Ohio	4/28/11	Ginaya Willoughby	80.00
Total			\$5,703.04

SUMMARY

FUND	MAY	YEAR TO DATE
General Judd Fund Lockwood Thompson Metlife-Fit for Life LSTA - Know it Know	\$4,107.15 0.00 1,595.89 0.00 0.00	\$17,420.50 0.00 3,620.89 0.00 2,238.84
TOTAL	\$5,703.04	\$23,280.23